United States Department of the Interior
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Farmington District Office
625 i College Hlvd. - Suite A
Farmington, New Mexico 87402
In Reply Refer To:
3105 (NMF0110)

1: M ytr-N • .IAV :ll,W Nnrll. :i(.r.(r WeM Kin Anil...
Acditional Well Information
" Work Type Code
N '
'•’Well Type Code
(i
"Cal.le/ltoiary
it
M Lease Type Code
Many Canyons
ls Ground l-cvel tilcvalion
fi,*W>' CiR
Multiple
No
111’miiosed !.K'|iih
4,000' TVt)
'* l-'oritwiion
I'irliireil dills
1,1 Cimlnielor Spinl Dale
Depth to (inmndwalor: 11)1)' or more Distance from nearest fresh water well: 1,000' or
more
Distance from nearest surface water 1,000* or
more
Pit: Liner: Synthetic 1X1 15 mils (hick ('lav 1 1 Pit Volume: 5.449 hbls Drillinp Mrll.nd-
('loscd-U.or. System LI l-'rcsh Water (53 Brine 1 I Dlcsd/Oil-hasrd 1 1 Gas/Air LI
21 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
12-1/4" 8-5/8" .1-55 24# ST&C - O' -250’
TVD
To surface (±175 sxs
Standard Cement containing
2% CaCi2 and 0.25 Ib/sx'
LCM)
Surface
7-7/8" 5-1/2" .1-55 15.5# LT&CNew O’-4,000'
TVD
TD to surface (Lead: ±300
sxs Lite Standard Cement.
Tail: ±400 sxs 50:50 POZ
containing 0.25 Ib/sx LCM)
Surface ,
4-3/4" . 2-7/8" PH-6
(Liner)
3,735’ (KOP)-End
of Lateral Bore
None
22 Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary.
This is a new vertical and horizontal well to he drilled into the Pictured Cliffs Formation. Sec the attached Horizontal Drilling Program and Surface Use
Plan.
23 1 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to
the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that the drilling pit
will be constructed according to NMOCD guidelines S3, a general
permit O, or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan O-
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Approved by:
— ----------------------------7-*——---------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Printed name: Kathy L. Sehnecbeck Title:
Title: Permit Agent for Black Hills Gas Resources, lnc. Approval Date: Expiration Date:
E-mail Address: kalhys@bankol.com
Date: August 22, 2006 Phone: 303-820-4480 Conditions of Approval Attached 1 1
....... —...
Siil'init 3 C*'|'ics T-< A|»['iu)>riiiiu Disliiet
Office
iiiixlfitlJ
1625 N, French ))i,, )U>t>l'S, KM KK2dO
Dislfici.U
DIM W. GmmJ Avc,, Ariesm, NM SK2I0
liliillkUll
IOIKI Kit- Hiu/ns )(,]., Azicc, KM KM 11)
ibaikuy
1220 S, Si. Francis Di„ Simla Fe, NM
87505
State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505
' WELL API NO.